
Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

1st Precinct
2 PL
and
WEST ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

ANN ST
and
WILLIAM ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
BROOME ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
LAIGHT ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BATTERY PARK 
UPAS
and
SOUTH ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

BATTERY PL
and
BROADWAY

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

BEAVER ST
and
BROAD ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BROADWAY
and
JOHN ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

BROADWAY
and
PARK ROW

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Traffic control 
disregarded

2

BROADWAY
and
PARK ROW

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
1
0

0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

1st Precinct
Total 1 0

BROADWAY
and
PARK ROW

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Traffic control 
disregarded

2

BROADWAY
and
WHITE ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROOME ST
and
W BROADWAY

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

CANAL ST
and
CHURCH ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1 Unsafe speed 1

CANAL ST
and
GREENE ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

CANAL ST
and
HUDSON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

CANAL ST
and
MERCER ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

2

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 2

CANAL ST
and
MERCER ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

CANAL ST
and
MERCER ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Following too closely 2

CANAL ST
and
VARICK ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

1st Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

CANAL ST
and
WEST ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

CANAL ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

CANAL ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

CANAL ST
and
WOOSTER ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

CENTRE ST
and
CHAMBERS ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

CHAMBERS ST
and
N END AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

CHAMBERS ST
and
W BROADWAY

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

DOVER ST
and
PEARL ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

FRANKFORT ST
and
PARK ROW

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

1st Precinct
FRANKLIN ST
and
HUDSON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

GRAND ST
and
THOMPSON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Alcohol involvement 1

GRAND ST
and
VARICK ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

HARRISON ST
and
HUDSON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Pick-up truck 1

Passenger distraction 1

HARRISON ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

LAIGHT ST
and
WASHINGTON 
ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

LIBERTY ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

MAIDEN LN
and
PEARL ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

MORRIS ST
and
WEST ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

OLD SLIP
and
SOUTH ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Pick-up truck 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

1st Precinct
PEARL ST
and
STATE ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

PEARL ST
and
WALL ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

PLATT ST
and
WILLIAM ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

RECTOR ST
and
WASHINGTON 
ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

SPRING ST
and
VARICK ST

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

SPRING ST
and
VARICK ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

SPRING ST
and
VARICK ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

VARICK ST
and
W HOUSTON ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

VESTRY ST
and
WEST ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

3

WALL ST
and
WILLIAM ST

2 4 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
1
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

1st Precinct
WALL ST
and
WILLIAM ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

WALL ST
and
WILLIAM ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

5th Precinct
ALLEN ST
and
DELANCEY ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ALLEN ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ALLEN ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

BAYARD ST
and
MOTT ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passing too closely 1

BOWERY
and
BROOME ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

BOWERY
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BOWERY
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BOWERY
and
HESTER ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

5th Precinct
Total 0 0 vehicle

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BOWERY
and
HESTER ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Following too closely 1

BOWERY
and
HESTER ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROOME ST
and
LAFAYETTE ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CENTRE ST
and
CHAMBERS ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Turning improperly 1

CHRYSTIE ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Unsafe lane changing 1

CHRYSTIE ST
and
GRAND ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Van 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

CHRYSTIE ST
and
STANTON ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

DIVISION ST
and
MARKET ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

5th Precinct
DUANE ST
and
LAFAYETTE ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E BROADWAY
and
FORSYTH ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

GRAND ST
and
MULBERRY ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

KENMARE ST
and
MOTT ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

LAFAYETTE ST
and
SPRING ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Unsafe lane changing 1

LAFAYETTE ST
and
WHITE ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

MADISON ST
and
MARKET ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

PEARL ST
and
R F WAGNER SR 
PL

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

Driver inexperience 1

PEARL ST
and
R F WAGNER SR 
PL

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Driver inexperience 1

PEARL ST
and
R F WAGNER SR 
PL

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

6th Precinct
11 AVE
and
W 14 ST

2 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

11 AVE
and
W 14 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

11 AVE
and
W 14 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
E 10 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

8 AVE
and
W 12 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
DOWNING ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
GREENWICH 
AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 10 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 9 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
WEST HOUSTON 

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

6th Precinct
STREET Total 0 0 station wagon

BANK ST
and
W 4 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CHRISTOPHER 
ST
and
HUDSON ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1 Turning improperly 1

CLARKSON ST
and
WEST ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Unsafe speed 1

CLARKSON ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe speed 1

CLARKSON ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

GROVE ST
and
HUDSON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

HORATIO ST
and
W 4 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

HUDSON ST
and
W 13 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3 Alcohol involvement 1

MORTON ST
and
WEST ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

THOMPSON ST
and

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Unsafe lane changing 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

6th Precinct
W HOUSTON ST Cyclists

Pedestr
Total

0
0
0

0
0
0

W 11 ST
and
W 4 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

W 11 ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

W 14 ST
and
WEST ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

7th Precinct
ALLEN ST
and
DELANCEY ST

2 4 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Alcohol involvement 1

ALLEN ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

ALLEN ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Alcohol involvement 1

BIALYSTOKER 
PL
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Van 1

BROOME ST
and
NORFOLK ST

3 6 3 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
3
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

BROOME ST
and
NORFOLK ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

7th Precinct
Total 1 0

BROOME ST
and
NORFOLK ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BROOME ST
and
NORFOLK ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CLINTON ST
and
DELANCEY ST

2 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

CLINTON ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CLINTON ST
and
DELANCEY ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CLINTON ST
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

CLINTON ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CLINTON ST
and
STANTON ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

DELANCEY ST 
NORTH
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT 
DRIVE

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

DELANCEY ST
and
ESSEX ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

1
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

7th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
1

0
0

DELANCEY ST
and
LUDLOW ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

DELANCEY ST
and
MANGIN ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Cell phone (hand-held) 1

DELANCEY ST
and
MANGIN ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Cell phone (hand-held) 1

DELANCEY ST
and
MANGIN ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

DELANCEY ST
and
ORCHARD ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

DELANCEY ST
and
PITT ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E BROADWAY
and
RUTGERS ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E HOUSTON ST
and
ESSEX ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

E HOUSTON ST
and
ESSEX ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

E HOUSTON ST
and
ESSEX ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

7th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

E HOUSTON ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E HOUSTON ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E HOUSTON ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E HOUSTON ST
and
PITT ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 2

ESSEX ST
and
RIVINGTON ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

GRAND ST
and
MADISON ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

GRAND ST
and
ORCHARD ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ORCHARD ST
and
STANTON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

RIDGE ST
and
RIVINGTON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

9th Precinct
1 AVE
and
E 14 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 4 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 10 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

2 AVE
and
E 13 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E HOUSTON ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

2 AVE
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 11 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

AVENUE A
and
E 14 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE A
and
E 3 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

3

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

9th Precinct
Total 1 0 station wagon

Taxi vehicle 1

AVENUE A
and
E 3 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

AVENUE A
and
E 3 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE A
and
E 7 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

BLEECKER ST
and
BROADWAY

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BOWERY
and
E 1 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BOWERY
and
E 4 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

BOWERY
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver inexperience 1

BROADWAY
and
E 10 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
E 4 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and

3 3 0 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Bicycle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

9th Precinct
E HOUSTON ST Cyclists

Pedestr
Total

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

BROADWAY
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

BROADWAY
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
E HOUSTON ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 4 ST
and
LAFAYETTE ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Pick-up truck 1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E 6 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E HOUSTON ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver inexperience 1

E HOUSTON ST
and
MOTT ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

GREAT JONES ST
and
LAFAYETTE ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

10th Precinct
10 AVE
and
W 27 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Following too closely 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

10th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

Van 1

10 AVE
and
W 30 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

Van 1

Passing too closely 1

10 AVE
and
W 30 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

10 AVE
and
W 30 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Van 1

Passing too closely 1

10 AVE
and
W 35 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

2 Backing unsafely 1

10 AVE
and
W 36 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

10 AVE
and
W 37 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

10 AVE
and
W 39 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

11 AVE
and
W 20 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Fell asleep 1

11 AVE
and
W 33 ST

3 5 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

11 AVE 1 1 0 Motorists 0 0 Passenger 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

10th Precinct
and
W 33 ST

Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

vehicle

11 AVE
and
W 33 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

11 AVE
and
W 33 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

11 AVE
and
W 34 ST

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
3
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing too closely 1

11 AVE
and
W 40 ST

4 9 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

2

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

11 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

11 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

11 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

11 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

11 AVE
and
W 42 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Pick-up truck 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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City of New York
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

10th Precinct
Total 0 0 error

12 AVE
and
W 29 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Following too closely 1

12 AVE
and
W 40 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Following too closely 1

Turning improperly 1

12 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Turning improperly 1

12 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

Following too closely 1

12 AVE
and
W 42 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

7 AVE
and
W 15 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Following too closely 1

8 AVE
and
W 16 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

8 AVE
and
W 17 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Following too closely 1

8 AVE
and
W 25 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

10th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

1
1

8 AVE
and
W 26 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

9 AVE
and
W 24 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

9 AVE
and
W 29 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 1

9 AVE
and
W 29 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Following too closely 1

9 AVE
and
W 29 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

9 AVE
and
W 33 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

9 AVE
and
W 35 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

DYER AVE
and
W 41 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Passenger distraction 1

DYER AVE
and
W 42 ST

3 6 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 3

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Turning improperly 1

DYER AVE
and
W 42 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
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Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

10th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

DYER AVE
and
W 42 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1 Turning improperly 1

DYER AVE
and
W 42 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 2

DYER AVENUE 
UNDERPASS 31 
ST
and
LINCOLN 
TUNNEL ENTR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

13th Precinct
1 AVE
and
E 19 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

1 AVE
and
E 26 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

2 AVE
and
E 23 ST

2 7 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
3
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Following too closely 1

2 AVE
and
E 23 ST

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
3
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1 Following too closely 1

2 AVE
and
E 23 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

3 AVE
and
E 21 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

13th Precinct
3 AVE
and
E 23 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

3 AVE
and
E 25 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

3 AVE
and
E 28 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

5 AVE
and
E 21 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

7 AVE
and
W 19 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

AVENUE C
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 15 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 17 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Passing too closely 1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 21 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Backing unsafely 1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 22 ST

2 6 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 2

Following too closely 1

Turning improperly 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

13th Precinct
AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 22 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Turning improperly 1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 22 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Following too closely 1

E 17 ST
and
IRVING PL

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 17 ST
and
PARK AVE S

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 18 ST
and
PARK AVE S

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Midtown South Precinct
5 AVE
and
E 33 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

5 AVE
and
E 34 ST

2 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
E 34 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

5 AVE
and
E 34 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Bicycle 1 Passing too closely 2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
E 35 ST Cyclists

Pedestr
Total

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

5 AVE
and
E 37 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

5 AVE
and
E 37 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
E 37 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

5 AVE
and
E 38 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

5 AVE
and
E 39 ST

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
2
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

5 AVE
and
E 40 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

5 AVE
and
E 43 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1

Pedicab 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

5 AVE
and
W 32 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

5 AVE
and
W 34 ST

2 6 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Unsafe speed 1

5 AVE 1 4 1 Motorists 0 0 Bicycle 1 Driver 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
and
W 34 ST

Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 inattention/distraction

5 AVE
and
W 34 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Unsafe speed 1

5 AVE
and
W 36 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

5 AVE
and
W 40 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Backing unsafely 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
W 43 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
W 44 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

7 AVE
and
W 30 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

7 AVE
and
W 31 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

7 AVE
and
W 38 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Turning improperly 1

7 AVE
and
W 38 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Turning improperly 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
7 AVE
and
W 38 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

7 AVE
and
W 42 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

7 AVE
and
W 44 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

8 AVE
and
W 29 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver inexperience 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

8 AVE
and
W 29 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver inexperience 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

8 AVE
and
W 29 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

8 AVE
and
W 30 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Turning improperly 1

8 AVE
and
W 33 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

8 AVE
and
W 35 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

8 AVE
and
W 36 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
8 AVE
and
W 38 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3 Following too closely 1

8 AVE
and
W 41 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

8 AVE
and
W 44 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Following too closely 1

8 AVE
and
W 44 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Following too closely 1

8 AVE
and
W 44 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

8 AVE
and
W 45 ST

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

9 AVE
and
W 30 ST

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
1
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

9 AVE
and
W 30 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

9 AVE
and
W 30 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

9 AVE
and
W 31 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

2
1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 1

Alcohol involvement 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
Total 3 0 station wagon

9 AVE
and
W 36 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Turning improperly 1

9 AVE
and
W 38 ST

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

9 AVE
and
W 38 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

9 AVE
and
W 38 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

9 AVE
and
W 43 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

9 AVE
and
W 44 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 32 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 33 ST

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1 Other uninvolved vehicle 1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 34 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
and
W 36 ST

Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
1

0
0
0

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 36 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 36 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 42 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 44 ST

4 7 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Driver inexperience 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

2

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 44 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 44 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1 Driver inexperience 1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 44 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 44 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
W 30 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

BROADWAY
and

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Van 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown South Precinct
W 31 ST Cyclists

Pedestr
Total

0
1
1

0
0
0

BROADWAY
and
W 33 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

BROADWAY
and
W 42 ST

2 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

2

BROADWAY
and
W 42 ST

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

BROADWAY
and
W 42 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

2

BROADWAY
and
W 43 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

E 29 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Alcohol involvement 1

E 34 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 42 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Passing too closely 1

E 44 ST
and
VANDERBILT 
AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

17th Precinct
1 AVE
and
E 34 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

1 AVE
and
E 36 ST

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

1 AVE
and
E 41 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

1 AVE
and
E 42 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 45 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

1 AVE
and
E 46 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Turning improperly 1

1 AVE
and
E 49 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

1 AVE
and
E 51 ST

2 6 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 2

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

Passenger distraction 1

1 AVE
and
E 51 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 51 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Passenger distraction 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

17th Precinct
2 AVE
and
E 34 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Unsafe lane changing 1

2 AVE
and
E 37 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 38 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

2 AVE
and
E 39 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

2 AVE
and
E 40 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

2 AVE
and
E 42 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Turning improperly 1

2 AVE
and
E 46 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Alcohol involvement 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 46 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Alcohol involvement 1

2 AVE
and
E 46 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 50 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

17th Precinct
2 AVE
and
E 54 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

2 AVE
and
E 54 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

2 AVE
and
E 54 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

2 AVE
and
E 55 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

2 AVE
and
E 56 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

2 AVE
and
E 58 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Backing unsafely 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 58 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Backing unsafely 1

2 AVE
and
E 58 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 33 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

3 AVE
and
E 36 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

17th Precinct
3 AVE
and
E 37 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

3 AVE
and
E 40 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 42 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Traffic control 
disregarded

2

3 AVE
and
E 45 ST

2 4 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

3 AVE
and
E 45 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

3 AVE
and
E 45 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 47 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
2
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

3 AVE
and
E 50 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

3 AVE
and
E 51 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

3 AVE
and
E 57 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

17th Precinct
3 AVE
and
E 58 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 34 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E 34 ST
and
QUEENS 
MIDTOWN 
TUNNEL EXIT

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E 36 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 40 ST
and
QUEENS 
MIDTOWN 
TUNNEL EXIT

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

E 42 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 49 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Van 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 50 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

E 51 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Backing unsafely 1

E 52 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

17th Precinct
E 53 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 54 ST
and
SUTTON PL S

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 56 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1 Unsafe speed 1

EAST 53 STREET
and
FDR DRIVE

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

EAST 53 STREET
and
FDR DRIVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

EAST 53 STREET
and
FDR DRIVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Midtown North Precinct
10 AVE
and
W 54 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

11 AVE
and
W 43 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

11 AVE
and
W 50 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct
11 AVE
and
W 53 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

12 AVE
and
W 43 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

12 AVE
and
W 46 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

12 AVE
and
W 48 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Pick-up truck 1

12 AVE
and
W 48 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

12 AVE
and
W 48 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

12 AVE
and
W 50 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

12 AVE
and
W 56 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

12 AVE
and
W 57 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
E 51 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Pedicab 1

Sport utility / 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct

station wagon

5 AVE
and
E 51 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

5 AVE
and
E 51 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pedicab 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

5 AVE
and
W 52 ST

1 6 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Turning improperly 1

7 AVE
and
W 48 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

7 AVE
and
W 53 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

7 AVE
and
W 53 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

7 AVE
and
W 53 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

7 AVE
and
W 57 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Taxi vehicle 1

7 AVE
and
W 57 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

7 AVE
and
W 57 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct
Total 0 0

7 AVE
and
W 58 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Van 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

8 AVE
and
W 46 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Van 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

8 AVE
and
W 47 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Van 1

Following too closely 1

8 AVE
and
W 55 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

9 AVE
and
W 45 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

9 AVE
and
W 46 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

9 AVE
and
W 47 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

9 AVE
and
W 48 ST

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
3
0
0
4

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

9 AVE
and
W 50 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

9 AVE
and
W 52 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct
Total 1 0

9 AVE
and
W 55 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Other uninvolved vehicle 1

9 AVE
and
W 57 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

9 AVE
and
W 58 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

2

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 48 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 48 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 48 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 49 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pedicab 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 50 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 52 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct
AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 52 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 52 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 54 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 55 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

AVENUE OF THE 
AMERICAS
and
W 57 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
W 48 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Taxi vehicle 1

Following too closely 1

Passing too closely 1

BROADWAY
and
W 48 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Following too closely 1

BROADWAY
and
W 48 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Passing too closely 1

BROADWAY
and
W 49 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
W 53 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct
E 46 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

E 49 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

E 49 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Taxi vehicle 2

E 50 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Van 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 50 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

E 51 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 55 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 57 ST
and
PARK AVE

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
1
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Passenger distraction 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

E 57 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passenger distraction 1

E 57 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

Midtown North Precinct
E 57 ST
and
W 57 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E 58 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

19th Precinct
1 AVE
and
E 59 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 60 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

1 AVE
and
E 62 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

1 AVE
and
E 65 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Following too closely 1

1 AVE
and
E 70 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

1 AVE
and
E 76 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

1 AVE
and
E 80 ST

2 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 80 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

19th Precinct
Total 0 1

1 AVE
and
E 80 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

1 AVE
and
E 90 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 59 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

2 AVE
and
E 61 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

2 AVE
and
E 63 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Unsafe lane changing 1

2 AVE
and
E 66 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 74 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

2 AVE
and
E 87 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 94 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

3 AVE
and
E 62 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

1
1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

3

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

19th Precinct
Total 2 0 station wagon

3 AVE
and
E 62 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

3 AVE
and
E 62 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 63 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 68 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Turning improperly 1

3 AVE
and
E 77 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

3 AVE
and
E 95 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

3 AVE
and
E 96 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

5 AVE
and
E 66 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

86 STREET
and
FDR DRIVE

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

E 60 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

19th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

E 60 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 60 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 62 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 63 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 1

E 63 ST
and
YORK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 71 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 73 ST
and
YORK AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 76 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Van 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 77 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 78 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

2
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

19th Precinct
Total 2 0 Sport utility / 

station wagon
1

E 79 ST
and
MADISON AVE

3 8 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

3
2
0
0
5

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 2

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Alcohol involvement 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

3

Driver inexperience 1

E 79 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 79 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 79 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Alcohol involvement 1

Driver inexperience 1

E 79 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Pick-up truck 1

E 82 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

E 84 ST
and
YORK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 86 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 87 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Backing unsafely 1

Following too closely 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

19th Precinct
E 91 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E 96 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

3 6 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

4

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

Unsafe lane changing 1

Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

E 96 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E 96 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Unsafe lane changing 1

E 96 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

20th Precinct
AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 66 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 82 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 86 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 60 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

20th Precinct
BROADWAY
and
W 68 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver inexperience 1

Following too closely 1

BROADWAY
and
W 68 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver inexperience 1

Following too closely 1

BROADWAY
and
W 68 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

BROADWAY
and
W 69 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
W 75 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 75 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

BROADWAY
and
W 75 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 76 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

BROADWAY
and
W 77 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver inexperience 1

BROADWAY
and
W 78 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

20th Precinct
Total 0 0

BROADWAY
and
W 79 ST

3 7 3 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
2
3

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Backing unsafely 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

BROADWAY
and
W 79 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BROADWAY
and
W 79 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 79 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Backing unsafely 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 65 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 67 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Failure to yield right-of-
way

2

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 72 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 76 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 77 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
1
0

0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

20th Precinct
W 81 ST Pedestr

Total
0
1

0
0

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 65 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Backing unsafely 1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 73 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 75 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 80 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 82 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Passing too closely 1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 84 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 86 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

FREEDOM PL
and
W 68 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

RIVERSIDE 
BLVD
and
W 62 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 79 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

20th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

W 65 ST
and
W END AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

W 71 ST
and
W END AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

W 77 ST
and
W END AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

Central Park Precinct
CENTRAL PARK 
S
and
GRAND ARMY 
PLZ

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Backing unsafely 1

23rd Precinct
1 AVE
and
E 101 ST

1 14 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

3
2
0
0
5

0
0
0
1
1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

2

Passenger 
vehicle

6

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

Unsafe speed 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

1 AVE
and
E 102 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Alcohol involvement 1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

1 AVE
and
E 106 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe speed 1

1 AVE
and
E 97 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Unsafe lane changing 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

23rd Precinct
E 99 ST Cyclists

Pedestr
Total

0
0
0

0
0
0

2 AVE
and
E 104 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

2 AVE
and
E 105 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Backing unsafely 1

2 AVE
and
E 106 ST

2 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 1

2 AVE
and
E 106 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Following too closely 1

2 AVE
and
E 106 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 111 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Taxi vehicle 1

3 AVE
and
E 104 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

4 Traffic control 
disregarded

2

3 AVE
and
E 104 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Traffic control 
disregarded

2

3 AVE
and
E 104 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

23rd Precinct
3 AVE
and
E 106 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

3 AVE
and
E 106 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

3 AVE
and
E 106 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

3 AVE
and
E 111 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Van 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

3 AVE
and
E 99 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe speed 1

5 AVE
and
E 109 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Following too closely 1

E 101 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Backing unsafely 1

E 102 ST
and
PARK AVE

3 9 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
3
0
0
5

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Taxi vehicle 2

Traffic control 
disregarded

2

E 102 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

E 102 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
3
0
0
5

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

23rd Precinct
E 102 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 2 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E 106 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 5 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

E 106 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Unsafe speed 1

E 110 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Van 1

Traffic control 
disregarded

2

E 111 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

E 112 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

E 112 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E 97 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

E 97 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

E 97 ST
and
FRANKLIN D 
ROOSEVELT DR

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

23rd Precinct
E 99 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

24th Precinct
AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 109 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 86 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 87 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 2

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 96 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 96 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 96 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BROADWAY
and
W 100 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Following too closely 1

BROADWAY
and
W 106 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

BROADWAY
and
W 107 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

Sport utility / 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

24th Precinct
Total 0 0 station wagon

BROADWAY
and
W 109 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

BROADWAY
and
W 90 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 90 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 90 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

BROADWAY
and
W 91 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BROADWAY
and
W 94 ST

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1 Unsafe speed 1

BROADWAY
and
W 96 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Following too closely 2

BROADWAY
and
W 99 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Fire truck 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CATHEDRAL 
PKWY
and
COLUMBUS AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Unsafe speed 1

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 86 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Other uninvolved vehicle 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

24th Precinct
Total 1 0

CENTRAL PARK 
W
and
W 96 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Driver inexperience 1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 100 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Turning improperly 1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 91 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 93 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

COLUMBUS AVE
and
W 96 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1 Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

MANHATTAN 
AVE
and
W 105 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Backing unsafely 1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 95 ST

2 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Backing unsafely 1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 95 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 95 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Backing unsafely 1

W 96 ST
and
W END AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
1
0
0

0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

24th Precinct
Total 1 0

W 97 ST
and
W END AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

25th Precinct
1 AVE
and
E 119 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 119 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 119 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Pick-up truck 1

1 AVE
and
E 120 ST

2 6 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 2

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 120 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

1 AVE
and
E 120 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

1 AVE
and
E 124 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

1 AVE
and
E 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

25th Precinct
2 AVE
and
E 115 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Van 1

Following too closely 1

2 AVE
and
E 116 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

2 AVE
and
E 118 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
2
0
0
4

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Lost consciousness 1

2 AVE
and
E 120 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

2 AVE
and
E 123 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

2 AVE
and
E 124 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

2 AVE
and
E 125 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

2 AVE
and
E 126 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

3 AVE
and
E 115 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Small com veh(4 
tires)

1

Turning improperly 1

3 AVE
and
E 116 ST

1 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
3
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

25th Precinct
3 AVE
and
E 118 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

3 AVE
and
E 124 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe lane changing 1

5 AVE
and
E 125 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

5 AVE
and
E 138 ST

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

5 AVE
and
E 138 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

5 AVE
and
E 138 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 116 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

E 116 ST
and
PLEASANT AVE

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E 116 ST
and
PLEASANT AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

E 116 ST
and
PLEASANT AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

25th Precinct
E 117 ST
and
PARK AVE

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

2

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Backing unsafely 1

Unsafe speed 1

E 117 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe speed 1

E 117 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Backing unsafely 1

E 118 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Motorcycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 119 ST
and
MADISON AVE

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

E 119 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 119 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

E 120 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe lane changing 1

E 121 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 121 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

25th Precinct
Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

E 123 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E 124 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 124 ST
and
RFK BRIDGE PED 
AND BIKE PATH

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 125 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

3 6 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Taxi vehicle 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

2

Other electronic device 1

E 125 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 125 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

2

E 125 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Other electronic device 1

E 125 ST
and
PARK AVE

4 10 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
1
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Bus 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Passenger distraction 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

25th Precinct
E 125 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

E 125 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

E 125 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Passenger distraction 1

E 125 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

E 128 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 129 ST
and
LEXINGTON AVE

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

E 130 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Van 1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

E 131 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

E 132 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

E 135 ST
and
MADISON AVE

2 5 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

4

Traffic control 
disregarded

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

25th Precinct
E 135 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Traffic control 
disregarded

2

E 135 ST
and
MADISON AVE

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

E 135 ST
and
PARK AVE

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Unknown 1

Driver inexperience 1

26th Precinct
12 AVE
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 119 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Following too closely 1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver inexperience 1

BROADWAY
and
W 111 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Fire truck 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

BROADWAY
and
W 120 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver inexperience 1

BROADWAY
and
W 133 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CATHEDRAL 
PKWY
and
MORNINGSIDE 

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Fire truck 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Other uninvolved vehicle 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

26th Precinct
DR Total 1 0

CONVENT AVE
and
W 130 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

MORNINGSIDE 
AVE
and
W 126 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

MORNINGSIDE 
AVE
and
W 126 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

MORNINGSIDE 
AVE
and
W 126 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 113 ST

1 1 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Other uninvolved vehicle 1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 114 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 122 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 125 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

28th Precinct
ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 111 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 114 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Van 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 117 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 120 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 123 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 124 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

2

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 125 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Following too closely 1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 125 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Following too closely 1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 126 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

28th Precinct
CENTRAL PARK 
N
and
FRAWLEY CIR

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Driver inexperience 1

CENTRAL PARK 
N
and
LENOX AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 112 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Turning improperly 1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 125 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Unsafe speed 2

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Unsafe speed 2

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 125 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

LENOX AVE
and
W 115 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

LENOX AVE
and
W 116 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

LENOX AVE
and
W 121 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

LENOX AVE
and
W 122 ST

1 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

28th Precinct
MORNINGSIDE 
AVE
and
W 116 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

MOUNT MORRIS 
PARK W
and
W 123 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 125 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1 Turning improperly 1

30th Precinct
AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 152 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 153 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

BROADWAY
and
W 139 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Following too closely 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

BROADWAY
and
W 145 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

BROADWAY
and
W 145 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

BROADWAY
and
W 145 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
1
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

30th Precinct
BROADWAY
and
W 146 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Alcohol involvement 1

BROADWAY
and
W 149 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 153 ST

2 5 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Alcohol involvement 1

BROADWAY
and
W 153 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Alcohol involvement 1

BROADWAY
and
W 153 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

CONVENT AVE
and
W 143 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

CONVENT AVE
and
W 144 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

CONVENT AVE
and
W 147 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 136 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Turning improperly 1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 150 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

30th Precinct
RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 151 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

ST NICHOLAS PL
and
W 153 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Backing unsafely 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Passing too closely 1

ST NICHOLAS PL
and
W 153 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Backing unsafely 1

Passing too closely 1

ST NICHOLAS PL
and
W 153 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

32nd Precinct
5 AVE
and
W 135 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

5 AVE
and
W 136 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

5 AVE
and
W 139 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 130 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver inexperience 1

Passing too closely 1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 135 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

32nd Precinct
and
W 140 ST

Pedestr
Total

0
0

0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

ADAM CLAYTON 
POWELL JR 
BLVD
and
W 151 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BRADHURST 
AVE
and
W 152 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

EDGECOMBE 
AVE
and
W 142 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 135 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 141 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
2
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Pick-up truck 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 145 ST

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Passing too closely 2

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 145 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Passing too closely 2

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 145 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 150 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

32nd Precinct
FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 150 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 150 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 154 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 155 ST

2 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe speed 1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 155 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS 
BLVD
and
W 155 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Unsafe speed 1

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

5 11 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

4

Pick-up truck 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

4

Alcohol involvement 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Unsafe lane changing 1

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Alcohol involvement 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

32nd Precinct
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0

0
0
0

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Following too closely 1

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

JEROME AVE
and
MACOMBS DAM 
BRIDGE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Passing too closely 1

LENNOX 
AVENUE
and
WEST 142 
STREET

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Traffic control 
disregarded

1

LENOX AVE
and
W 137 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Van 1

Passing too closely 2

LENOX AVE
and
W 143 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

LENOX AVE
and
W 145 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

LENOX AVE
and
W 145 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

LENOX AVE
and
W 145 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1 Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

OF LENOX AVE
and

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers

0
0

0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

32nd Precinct
WEST 135 ST Cyclists

Pedestr
Total

0
0
0

0
0
0

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 129 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 135 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Backing unsafely 1

33rd Precinct
ALEXANDER 
HAMILTON BRG
and
CROSS BRONX 
EXPY

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 155 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Physical disability 1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 161 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 178 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Following too closely 1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 178 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 178 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Following too closely 1

AUDUBON AVE
and
W 169 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

33rd Precinct
AUDUBON AVE
and
W 172 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 163 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

BROADWAY
and
W 165 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 172 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 175 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Backing unsafely 1

Turning improperly 1

BROADWAY
and
W 176 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Pedest/bike/other pedest 
error

1

CBE 
EASTBOUND 
EXIT 
AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 175 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

Following too closely 1

EDGECOMBE 
AVE
and
JUMEL PL

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

EDGECOMBE 
AVE
and
W 155 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Traffic control 
disregarded

1

EDGECOMBE 
AVE
and
W 158 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

33rd Precinct
Total 1 0

EDGECOMBE 
AVE
and
W 159 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

EDGECOMBE 
AVE
and
W 163 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

FORT 
WASHINGTON 
AVE
and
W 165 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

FORT 
WASHINGTON 
AVE
and
W 176 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Unsafe speed 1

HARLEM RIVER 
DRIVE
and
ST NICHOLAS 
PLACE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Other uninvolved vehicle 1

HAVEN AVE
and
W 172 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

HAVEN AVE
and
W 173 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

JUMEL PL
and
W 167 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Driver inexperience 1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
W 163 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Ambulance 1

Taxi vehicle 1

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 155 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

33rd Precinct
Total 0 0

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 161 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

W 166 ST
and
WEST 166

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Backing unsafely 1

W 177 ST
and
WADSWORTH 
AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

34th Precinct
10 AVE
and
NAGLE AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

9 AVE
and
W 203 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Alcohol involvement 1

9 AVE
and
W 206 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Backing unsafely 1

9 AVE
and
W 207 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Alcohol involvement 1

Following too closely 1

ACADEMY ST
and
BROADWAY

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Backing unsafely 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

ACADEMY ST
and
BROADWAY

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Backing unsafely 1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
Total 1 0

ACADEMY ST
and
BROADWAY

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

ACADEMY ST
and
COOPER ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

ACADEMY ST
and
NAGLE AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Alcohol involvement 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 179 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 181 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 183 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

AMSTERDAM 
AVE
and
W 190 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Backing unsafely 1

ARDEN ST
and
BROADWAY

2 7 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Van 1

Alcohol involvement 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ARDEN ST
and
BROADWAY

1 5 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

3

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Van 1

Alcohol involvement 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
ARDEN ST
and
BROADWAY

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

ARDEN ST
and
NAGLE AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Turning improperly 1

ARDEN ST
and
SHERMAN AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

AUDUBON AVE
and
W 179 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Unsafe speed 1

BENNETT AVE
and
BROADWAY

2 5 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Unsafe speed 1

BENNETT AVE
and
BROADWAY

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Unsafe speed 1

BENNETT AVE
and
BROADWAY

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BENNETT AVE
and
W 181 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Large com veh(6 
or more tires)

1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

BROADWAY TER
and
FAIRVIEW AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Turning improperly 1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
BROADWAY TER
and
W 193 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 1

BROADWAY
and
FAIRVIEW AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
ISHAM ST

2 5 2 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
1
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
ISHAM ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
ISHAM ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
1
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
W 179 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

BROADWAY
and
W 180 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 183 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Driver inexperience 1

Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

BROADWAY
and
W 192 ST

1 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Van 1

BROADWAY
and
W 204 ST

2 4 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

Driver 
inattention/distraction

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
BROADWAY
and
W 204 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 204 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

BROADWAY
and
W 220 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

1
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2 Turning improperly 1

CABRINI BLVD
and
W 187 ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

DYCKMAN ST
and
NAGLE AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

DYCKMAN ST
and
SHERMAN AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Aggressive driving/road 
rage

1

DYCKMAN ST
and
VERMILYEA 
AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

FORT 
WASHINGTON 
AVE
and
W 179 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

HILLSIDE AVE
and
SICKLES ST

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

Driver inexperience 1

ISHAM ST
and
SEAMAN AVE

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
MAGAW PL
and
W 183 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

MANHATTAN 
SIDE
and
WASHINGTON 
BRIDGE 181 ST 
WB@

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

NAGLE AVE
and
W 204 ST

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Taxi vehicle 1

Following too closely 1

NAGLE AVE
and
W 204 ST

1 1 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

NAGLE AVE
and
W 204 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bicycle 1

Taxi vehicle 1

Following too closely 1

PINEHURST AVE
and
W 183 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing or lane usage 
improper

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
SEAMAN AVE

2 4 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
SEAMAN AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

RIVERSIDE DR
and
SEAMAN AVE

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1 Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

SHERMAN AVE
and
W 204 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr

0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1 Failure to yield right-of-
way

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml


Police Department
City of New York

Motor Vehicle Collision Report Manhattan Intersections
December  2025 NYPD Precincts Map

Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
Total 1 0

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 185 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Taxi vehicle 2 Turning improperly 1

ST NICHOLAS 
AVE
and
W 189 ST

1 2 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

VERMILYEA 
AVE
and
W 207 ST

3 7 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

2

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

Passing too closely 1

VERMILYEA 
AVE
and
W 207 ST

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

1

VERMILYEA 
AVE
and
W 207 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Bus 1

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Passing too closely 1

VERMILYEA 
AVE
and
W 207 ST

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

W 181 ST
and
WADSWORTH 
AVE

1 3 1 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

2
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Pick-up truck 1

Driver 
inattention/distraction

1

W 182 ST
and
WADSWORTH 
AVE

1 5 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

Sport utility / 
station wagon

3

Unsafe speed 1

W 183 ST
and
WADSWORTH 
AVE

1 2 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists
Pedestr
Total

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

W 192 ST
and
WADSWORTH 

1 3 0 Motorists
Passengers
Cyclists

0
0
0

0
0
0

Passenger 
vehicle

1

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml
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Intersection  Address
(***)

Number
of

Collisions

Persons
Involved(*)

Collisions
with

Injuries
Category Injured Killed Vehicle Types Contributing Factors (**)

34th Precinct
AVE Pedestr

Total
0
0

0
0

Sport utility / 
station wagon

2

(*) The persons involved reflects all motorists, however they do not reflect other persons involved unless they were injured or killed.  “Motorist” 
includes the owner of a parked vehicle.
(**) Contributing factors are listed when known.
(***) Collision location is captured as the nearest intersection.
All figures are preliminary and subject to change.  A collision at an intersection located on a precinct border may appear in the list 
of intersections of any precinct that shares that intersection, but will appear in only one precinct list.

http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/precinct_maps/precinct_finder.shtml

